Revised June 10, 2022

CITY COUNCIL

PHILADELPHIA 19107-3290

Honorable Darrell L. Clarke Michael A. Decker
Council President Chief Clerk
494 City Hall 402 City Hall
(215) 686-3442/43 (215) 686-3410/11
Fax No. 686-1946 Fax No. 686-1910

STANDING COMMITTEES

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE COUNCIL

Darrell L. Clarke, Chair 686 -3442 494 C.H.
Cherelle L. Parker, Vice-Chair -3454 577 C.H.
(Consisting of all Members of City Council)

COMMITTEE ON RULES
Kenyatta Johnson, Chair 686 -3412 580 C.H.
Mark Squilla, Vice-Chair -3458 332 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.
Cindy Bass -3424 312 C.H.
Katherine Gilmore Richardson -0454 581 C.H.
Maria D. Quiiiones-Sanchez -3448 508 C.H.
Curtis Jones, Jr. -3416 404 C.H.
Brian J. O’Neill -3422 562 C.H.
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COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

Derek S. Green, Chair 686 -3450 594 C.H.
Mark Squilla -3458 332 C.H.
Helen Gym -3420 592 C.H.
Maria D. Quiiiones-Sanchez -3448 508 C.H.
Cindy Bass -3424 312 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.
Allan Domb -3414 316 C.H.
Curtis Jones, Jr. -3416 404 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

Maria D. Quiiiones-Sanchez, Chair 686  -3448 508 C.H.
Kenyatta Johnson, Vice-Chair -3412 580 C.H.
Isaiah Thomas -3446 330 C.H.
Brian J. O’Neill -3422 562 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.
Allan Domb -3414 316 C.H.
Katherine Gilmore Richardson -0454 581 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON LAW AND GOVERNMENT

Cherelle L. Parker, Chair 686 -3454 577 C.H.
Derek S. Green, Vice-Chair -3450 594 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.
Helen Gym -3420 592 C.H.
Curtis Jones, Jr. -3416 404 C.H.
Brian J. O’Neill -3422 562 C.H.
Cindy Bass -3424 312 C.H.
Maria D. Quifiones-Sanchez -3448 508 C.H.
Mark Squilla -3458 332 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC PROPERTY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Curtis Jones, Jr., Chair 686 -3416 404 C.H.
Mark Squilla, Vice-Chair -3458 332 C.H.
Jamie Gauthier -0459 586 C.H.
Helen Gym -3420 592 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.
Allan Domb -3414 316 C.H.
Mike Driscoll -3444 313 C.H.

Page 2 of 7



COMMITTEE ON STREETS AND SERVICES

Isaiah Thomas, Chair

Mark Squilla, Vice-Chair
Cindy Bass

David Oh

Kendra Brooks

Kenyatta Johnson

Katherine Gilmore Richardson

COMMITTEE ON LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS

686

-3446
-3458
-3424
-3452
-0461
-3412
-0454

Mark Squilla, Chair

Allan Domb, Vice-Chair

David Oh

Kenyatta Johnson

Katherine Gilmore Richardson
Curtis Jones, Jr.

Mike Driscoll

COMMITTEE ON LABOR AND CIVIL SERVICE

686

-3458
-3414
-3452
-3412
-0454
-3416
-3444

Cherelle L. Parker, Chair
Brian J. O’Neill, Vice-Chair
Allan Domb

Derek S. Green

Helen Gym

Katherine Gilmore Richardson
Maria D. Quiiiones-Sanchez

686

-3454
-3422
3414
-3450
-3420
-0454
-3448

330 C.H.
332 C.H.
312 C.H.
319 C.H.
408 C.H.
580 C.H.
581 C.H.

332 C.H.
316 C.H.
319 C.H.
580 C.H.
581 C.H.
404 C.H.
313 C.H.

577 C.H.
562 C.H.
316 C.H.
594 C.H.
592 C.H.
581 C.H.
508 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS

Cindy Bass, Chair

Jamie Gauthier, Vice-Chair
Maria D. Quifiones-Sanchez
Kenyatta Johnson

Isaiah Thomas

Curtis Jones, Jr.

Kendra Brooks

686

-3424
-0459
-3448
-3412
-3446
-3416
-0461

312 C.H.
586 C.H.
508 C.H.
580 C.H.
330 C.H.
404 C.H.
408 C.H.
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COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Mark Squilla, Chair 686 -3458 332 C.H.
Allan Domb, Vice-Chair -3414 316 C.H.
Katherine Gilmore Richardson -0454 581 C.H.
Jamie Gauthier -0459 586 C.H.
Kenyatta Johnson -3412 580 C.H.
Curtis Jones, Jr. -3416 404 C.H.
Kendra Brooks -0461 408 C.H.
Derek S. Green -3450 594 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC UTILITIES

Kenyatta Johnson, Chair 686 -3412 580 C.H.
Mark Squilla, Vice-Chair -3458 332 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.
Kendra Brooks -0461 408 C.H.
Allan Domb -3414 316 C.H.
Derek S. Green -3450 594 C.H.
Curtis Jones, Jr. -3416 404 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Cindy Bass, Chair 686 -3424 312 C.H.
David Oh, Vice-Chair -3452 319 C.H.
Helen Gym -3420 592 C.H.
Derek S. Green -3450 594 C.H.
Isaiah Thomas -3446 330 C.H.
Kendra Brooks -0461 408 C.H.
Mike Driscoll -3444 313 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY

Curtis Jones, Jr., Chair 686 -3416 404 C.H.
Kenyatta Johnson, Vice-Chair -3412 580 C.H.
Isaiah Thomas -3446 330 C.H.
Derek S. Green -3450 594 C.H.
Jamie Gauthier -0459 586 C.H.
Helen Gym -3420 592 C.H.
Kendra Brooks -0461 408 C.H.
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COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

Maria D. Quiiiones-Sanchez, Chair 686 -3448 508 C.H.
Helen Gym, Vice-Chair -3420 592 C.H.
Kendra Brooks -0461 408 C.H.
David Oh -3452 319 C.H.
Mark Squilla -3458 332 C.H.
Isaiah Thomas -3446 330 C.H.
Jamie Gauthier -0459 586 C.H.
COMMITTEE ON ETHICS
Darrell L. Clarke, Chair 686 -3442 494 C.H.
Brian J. O’Neill, Vice-Chair -3422 562 C.H.

(Consisting of all Members of City Council)

COMMITTEE ON FISCAL STABILITY AND INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION

Allan Domb, Chair 686 -3414 316 C.H.
Brian J. O’Neill, Vice-Chair -3422 562 C.H.
(Consisting of all Members of City Council)

LEGISLATIVE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Curtis Jones, Jr., Chair 686 -3416 404 C.H.
Mark Squilla, Vice Chair -3458 332 C.H.
Derek S. Green -3450 594 C.H.
Helen Gym -3420 592 C.H.
Isaiah Thomas -3446 330 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON HOUSING NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT AND THE HOMELESS

Jamie Gauthier, Chair 686 -0459 586 C.H.
Curtis Jones, Jr., Vice-Chair -3416 404 C.H.
Maria D. Quiiiones-Sanchez -3448 508 C.H.
Cindy Bass -3424 312 C.H.
Katherine Gilmore Richardson -0454 581 C.H.
Mark Squilla -3458 332 C.H.
Allan Domb -3414 316 C.H.
Kendra Brooks -0461 408 C.H.
Mike Driscoll -3444 313 C.H.
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COMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY AND INFORMATION SERVICES

Brian J. O’Neill, Chair 686 -3422
Mark Squilla, Vice-Chair -3458
Derek S. Green -3450
Allan Domb -3414
Helen Gym -3420
Isaiah Thomas -3446
Mike Driscoll -3444

COMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT

Katherine Gilmore Richardson, Chair 686 -0454
Cindy Bass, Vice-Chair -3424
Kendra Brooks -0461
Helen Gym -3420
Jamie Gauthier -0459
Derek S. Green -3450
Mike Driscoll -3444

562 C.H.
332 C.H.
594 C.H.
316 C.H.
592 C.H.
330 C.H.
313 C.H.

581 C.H.
312 C.H.
408 C.H.
592 C.H.
586 C.H.
594 C.H.
313 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS

Derek S. Green, Chair 686 -3450
Helen Gym, Vice-Chair -3420
Isaiah Thomas -3446
Cindy Bass -3424
Kendra Brooks -0461
Katherine Gilmore Richardson -0454
Jamie Gauthier -0459

594 C.H.
592 C.H.
330 C.H.
312 C.H.
408 C.H.
581 C.H.
586 C.H.

COMMITTEE ON GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES AND THE CREATIVE/INNOVATIVE ECONOMY

David Oh, Chair 686 -3452
Maria D. Quiiiones-Sanchez, Vice-Chair -3448
Mark Squilla -3458
Katherine Gilmore Richardson -0454
Allan Domb -3414
Isaiah Thomas -3446
Derek S. Green -3450

319 C.H.
508 C.H.
332 C.H.
581 C.H.
316 C.H.
330 C.H.
594 C.H.
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COMMITTEE ON INTERGENERATIONAL AFFAIRS AND AGING

Kendra Brooks, Chair 686 -0461
Derek S. Green, Vice-Chair -3450
Helen Gym -3420
Allan Domb -3414
Mike Driscoll -3444

COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Helen Gym, Chair 686 -3420
Isaiah Thomas, Vice Chair -3446
Kendra Brooks -0461
Kenyatta Johnson -3412
Jamie Gauthier -0459

408 C.H.
594 C.H.
592 C.H.
316 C.H.
313 C.H.

592 C.H.
330 C.H.
408 C.H.
580 C.H.
586 C.H.
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